
Ambassador Division
                       Week 10 scores - Fall Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

1 Charlies Aces & Eights 77.5 42.5 1098 1003 2101 20 4.5 7.5
2 Bullet Proof Designs 69.5 50.5 1108 1001 2109 20 6.5 5.5
3 Bass Pro Shops 50.0 70.0 1055 948 2003 20 5.5 6.5
5 Devon West Real Estate 47.5 72.5 1076 960 2036 20 5.5 6.5
4 Target Terrorists 40.0 80.0 997 944 1941 20 7.5 4.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

18 Adam Wood 23.722

20 Steven Dale 23.000

16 Jim Parker 22.188

20 Drew Lambeth 22.050

18 Bobby Harrison 21.667

20 Bill Brant 21.500

20 John Gunther 3 21.500

14 Braeden Guffey 21.429

18 Brantley Clark 21.278

20 Dave McManus 21.100

Team Winners
1st: Charlies Aces & Eights

2nd: Bullet Proof Designs

3rd: Bass Pro Shops

Individual Winners
Overall Adam Wood 23.722

16's Steven Dale 23.600

Hdcp Jim Parker 22.125

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

9 Adam Wood 24.222

10 Steven Dale 23.600

9 Bobby Harrison 23.111

10 Bill Brant 23.100

10 Dave McManus 22.900

10 Drew Lambeth 22.800

10 John Gunther 3 22.600

7 Braeden Guffey 22.429

9 Devon West 22.333

8 Jim Parker 22.250

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

The banquet will be Sunday November 6th at 2pm.  
Tickets are $10 a person.

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

9 Adam Wood 23.222

10 Steven Dale 22.400

8 Jim Parker 22.125

10 Drew Lambeth 21.300

9 Brantley Clark 21.222

8 Joe Cahill 21.125

9 John Gunther 2 20.444

7 Braeden Guffey 20.429

10 John Gunther 3 20.400

9 Bobby Harrison 20.222

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Jim Parker 22.188 24 17 41 178 177 355 16

1 Drew Lambeth 22.050 22 17 39 228 213 441 20

1 Bobby Harrison 21.667 24 17 41 208 182 390 18

1 Dave Binger 20.400 22 13 35 219 189 408 20

1 Owen Franklin 19.550 24 11 35 201 190 391 20

1 Dave Luther 19.333 0 64 52 116 6

2 Steven Dale 23.000 24 21 45 236 224 460 20

2 John Gunther 3 21.500 22 22 44 226 204 430 20

2 Dave McManus 21.100 22 19 41 229 193 422 20

2 John Gunther 2 20.778 19 21 40 190 184 374 18

2 Pete Delgado 20.000 24 15 39 219 181 400 20

2 Kent Putman 11.500 0 8 15 23 2

3 Bill Brant 21.500 22 18 40 231 199 430 20

3 Braeden Guffey 21.429 21 19 40 157 143 300 14

3 Dakota Gibson 20.550 22 18 40 215 196 411 20

3 Russ French 20.350 23 20 43 218 189 407 20

3 Scott Schramm 20.188 21 21 42 165 158 323 16

3 Brent Fligg 16.000 0 19 13 32 2

3 Ron Guffey 12.500 0 50 50 100 8

4 Grady Hoenshell 24.000 0 24 24 48 2

4 Austin Pate 22.167 23 21 44 70 63 133 6

4 Joe Cahill 21.000 22 19 41 167 169 336 16

4 John Bullington 19.750 22 20 42 205 190 395 20

4 Jason Bowers 19.357 0 141 130 271 14

4 Nick Gridley 19.071 20 21 41 144 123 267 14

4 Logan Pinkham 18.667 0 60 52 112 6

4 Warren Hoenshell 17.667 16 16 32 153 165 318 18

4 Jordanne Cahill 15.500 0 18 13 31 2

5 Adam Wood 23.722 24 23 47 218 209 427 18

5 Brantley Clark 21.278 22 22 44 192 191 383 18

5 Jake Hightower 20.400 21 17 38 216 192 408 20

5 Devon West 19.722 25 16 41 201 154 355 18

5 Bryan Hurt 18.563 21 18 39 159 138 297 16

5 Marron Harris 17.500 0 56 49 105 6

5 Chet Ford 15.500 0 19 12 31 2



Major Division
                       Week 10 scores - Fall Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

5 Charlies B2 Bombers 64.0 56.0 1006 940 1946 20 6.0 6.0
6 Flippin' Birds 63.5 56.5 1064 926 1990 20 6.0 6.0
3 Habaneros 57.5 62.5 1035 941 1976 20 5.5 6.5
1 Orange Crush 55.0 65.0 928 830 1758 20 6.5 5.5
2 Claybusters 52.5 67.5 1019 923 1942 20 6.0 6.0
4 Valley Meat 1 51.5 68.5 1026 896 1922 20 6.0 6.0

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

20 Vince Totta 22.900

18 Kevin Gover 22.500

18 Dalton Beachner 22.000

18 Al Mountain 21.944

16 McKenzie Albers 21.938

18 Isaac Kendrick 21.778

20 Mike Widebrook 21.750

16 Travis Kingsolver 21.750

16 Matt Jacques 21.313

20 Sterling Umstattd 21.300

Team Winners
1st: Charlies B2 Bombers

2nd: Flippin' Birds

3rd: Habaneros

Individual Winners
Overall Vince Totta 22.900

16's Isaac Kendrick 23.667

Hdcp Kevin Gover 22.333

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

9 Isaac Kendrick 23.667

9 Dalton Beachner 23.444

8 McKenzie Albers 23.250

10 Mike Widebrook 23.100

10 Vince Totta 22.800

9 Kevin Gover 22.667

8 Matt Jacques 22.625

10 Sterling Umstattd 22.600

9 Mike Murphy 22.556

9 Joe Middleton 22.444

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

The banquet will be Sunday November 6th at 2pm.  
Tickets are $10 a person.

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

10 Vince Totta 23.000

9 Kevin Gover 22.333

9 Al Mountain 21.889

8 Travis Kingsolver 21.125

8 McKenzie Albers 20.625

9 Dalton Beachner 20.556

10 Mike Widebrook 20.400

8 Matt Jacques 20.000

9 Mike Murphy 20.000

10 Sterling Umstattd 20.000

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Kevin Gover 22.500 22 23 45 204 201 405 18

1 McKenzie Albers 21.938 22 20 42 186 165 351 16

1 Isaac Kendrick 21.778 25 22 47 213 179 392 18

1 Pat May 21.000 0 21 21 42 2

1 Paul Adams 20.167 0 66 55 121 6

1 Bob Knapp 19.250 22 21 43 127 104 231 12

1 Chuck Quesenberry 18.000 0 21 15 36 2

2 Hughie Coleman 22.500 0 24 21 45 2

2 Eric Vernon 20.750 0 38 45 83 4

2 Dan Brown 20.700 19 18 37 108 99 207 10

2 Shawn Graff 20.667 20 19 39 63 61 124 6

2 Dave Bennett 20.500 21 19 40 214 196 410 20

2 Bob Sterling 19.611 20 18 38 185 168 353 18

2 Billy Folsom 19.000 0 41 35 76 4

2 Butch Blevins 18.750 0 78 72 150 8

2 Dick Kullbom 17.850 21 16 37 194 163 357 20

2 Royce Kerley 17.500 0 56 49 105 6

2 Jay Halla 16.000 0 18 14 32 2

3 Vince Totta 22.900 23 23 46 228 230 458 20

3 Mike Murphy 21.278 23 19 42 203 180 383 18

3 Don Clark 19.722 22 20 42 191 164 355 18

3 Christopher Jones 19.300 21 15 36 208 178 386 20

3 Wayne Harlan 17.833 17 17 34 114 100 214 12

3 Vince Totta IV 15.000 0 76 74 150 10

4 Al Mountain 21.944 23 21 44 198 197 395 18

4 Joe Middleton 20.444 20 21 41 202 166 368 18

4 John Small 19.917 0 120 119 239 12

4 Terry Bozarth 18.750 21 17 38 117 108 225 12

4 Ron Domsch 18.500 21 12 33 184 149 333 18

4 Lance Ragland 17.000 0 57 45 102 6

4 Dave Domsch 16.429 17 14 31 133 97 230 14

5 Mike Widebrook 21.750 21 14 35 231 204 435 20

5 Travis Kingsolver 21.750 22 22 44 179 169 348 16

5 Matt Jacques 21.313 19 19 38 181 160 341 16

5 Terry Davis 20.750 0 82 84 166 8

5 Nathan Barker 19.714 18 18 36 143 133 276 14

5 Dave Fruit 18.056 17 20 37 163 162 325 18

5 Buddy Barker 13.750 0 27 28 55 4

6 Dalton Beachner 22.000 0 211 185 396 18

6 Sterling Umstattd 21.300 25 20 45 226 200 426 20

6 Kelly Smith 20.500 23 21 44 201 168 369 18

6 Hunter B. 19.000 0 36 40 76 4

6 Glenn Gover 18.500 18 17 35 180 153 333 18

6 Jim Beachner 18.333 20 18 38 180 150 330 18



Minor Division
                       Week 10 scores - Fall Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

4 Tim's Pizza 84.5 35.5 1028 931 1959 20 10.0 2.0
5 Sandbaggers 68.5 51.5 1057 896 1953 20 4.5 7.5
2 New Town 68.0 52.0 1019 942 1961 20 7.5 4.5
1 Diamond Muffler 2 68.0 52.0 1046 902 1948 20 2.0 10.0
3 Exit Room 45.0 75.0 1006 874 1880 20 7.5 4.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

20 Todd Albers 22.750

18 Lowell Elliott 22.556

16 Chris Arbuckle 21.688

18 Greg Derksen 21.056

20 Rob Terry 21.050

18 Tony Kraus 20.944

18 Russel Aden 20.889

16 Chuck Kitley 20.813

18 Mike Baldwin 20.444

14 Paul Murphy 20.357

Team Winners
1st: Tim's Pizza

2nd: Sandbaggers

3rd: New Town

Individual Winners
Overall Todd Albers 22.750

16's Lowell Elliott 23.222

Hdcp Chris Arbuckle 20.750

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

10 Todd Albers 24.000

9 Lowell Elliott 23.222

8 Chris Arbuckle 22.625

7 Paul Murphy 22.143

9 Greg Derksen 22.000

10 Rob Terry 22.000

10 Matt Burger 21.800

9 Mike Baldwin 21.667

8 Chuck Kitley 21.625

8 Jack Gercone 21.500

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

The banquet will be Sunday November 6th at 2pm.  
Tickets are $10 a person.

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

9 Lowell Elliott 21.889

10 Todd Albers 21.500

8 Chris Arbuckle 20.750

9 Tony Kraus 20.556

9 Russel Aden 20.444

9 Greg Derksen 20.111

10 Rob Terry 20.100

8 Chuck Kitley 20.000

9 Mike Baldwin 19.222

7 James Shoaf 19.143

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 Tony Kraus 20.944 21 19 40 192 185 377 18

1 Russel Aden 20.889 19 20 39 192 184 376 18

1 Paul Murphy 20.357 21 18 39 155 130 285 14

1 Jack Gercone 19.688 20 18 38 172 143 315 16

1 Robert Austin 18.167 0 124 94 218 12

1 Larry Collins 17.611 16 14 30 181 136 317 18

2 Jordan Baldwin 22.500 0 20 25 45 2

2 Greg Derksen 21.056 23 15 38 198 181 379 18

2 Rob Terry 21.050 21 20 41 220 201 421 20

2 Mike Baldwin 20.444 21 16 37 195 173 368 18

2 James Shoaf 20.214 20 21 41 149 134 283 14

2 Amber Terry 18.167 0 54 55 109 6

2 Pratt Buster 16.444 21 16 37 153 143 296 18

3 Chris Arbuckle 21.688 21 20 41 181 166 347 16

3 JW Page 19.667 19 14 33 62 56 118 6

3 Ben Allen 19.333 16 20 36 59 57 116 6

3 Adam Arbuckle 19.167 0 193 152 345 18

3 Bob Onka 19.063 22 18 40 165 140 305 16

3 Dan West 18.786 18 12 30 135 128 263 14

3 Max Arbuckle 16.833 0 55 46 101 6

3 Adam West 16.100 0 89 72 161 10

3 Tyler West 15.667 0 52 42 94 6

4 Lowell Elliott 22.556 25 23 48 209 197 406 18

4 Chuck Kitley 20.813 0 173 160 333 16

4 Wally Bayless 19.400 24 13 37 213 175 388 20

4 Brian Webb 18.938 19 21 40 156 147 303 16

4 Verna Davolt 18.167 20 19 39 172 155 327 18

4 Jack Smith 17.000 18 15 33 72 64 136 8

4 Will Thielen 16.500 0 33 33 66 4

5 Josh Frasher 23.167 0 70 69 139 6

5 Todd Albers 22.750 25 20 45 240 215 455 20

5 Sam Ackley 21.333 21 20 41 67 61 128 6

5 Chad Rew 19.750 0 40 39 79 4

5 Matt Burger 19.600 19 18 37 218 174 392 20

5 Chris Munoz 18.111 19 12 31 174 152 326 18

5 Michele Albers 16.700 22 12 34 194 140 334 20

5 Haley Albers 16.667 0 54 46 100 6



Sportsman Division
                       Week 10 scores - Fall Session. This Week

# Team Win Loss T16 THCP TBKS RDS Win Loss

1 UCM Mules 88.5 31.5 974 883 1857 20 6.5 5.5
3 Diamond Muffler 1 81.5 38.5 991 888 1879 20 12.0 0.0
2 Valley Meat 2 67.5 52.5 939 868 1807 20 9.5 2.5
4 Bass Pro Shops 2 57.5 62.5 899 782 1681 20 5.5 6.5
5 MistAgains 44.0 76.0 848 812 1660 20 2.5 9.5

Top Ten Overall
Rds Name Avg

20 Dean Gercone 21.700

18 Anthony Haushalter 21.222

20 Dan Gercone 20.700

18 Larry Raines 20.222

16 Josh Mazyfranks 20.188

16 Mark Daniels 20.125

20 Dale Fischer 19.950

16 George Isaacs 19.750

14 Shane Fischer 19.429

20 Max Ackermann 19.250

Team Winners
1st: UCM Mules

2nd: Diamond Muffler 1

3rd: Valley Meat 2

Individual Winners
Overall Dean Gercone 21.700

16's Josh Mazyfranks 22.250

Hdcp Anthony Haushalter 21.000

Top Ten 16's
Rds Name Avg

10 Dean Gercone 22.800

8 Josh Mazyfranks 22.250

10 Dan Gercone 21.500

9 Anthony Haushalter 21.444

8 Mark Daniels 21.250

10 Tom Lawson 21.000

10 Dale Fischer 20.900

10 Austin Shewmaker 20.500

10 Nathan Aagesen 20.300

8 George Isaacs 20.250

In order to be eligible for individual awards you must 
shoot 7 times during this session.

All Shooters must have shot on or before week 8!
___________________________________

Sponsorship fee is due by Week 3!
___________________________________

All Teams must pay $90.00 per night regardless of the 
number of shooters present!
___________________________________

The banquet will be Sunday November 6th at 2pm.  
Tickets are $10 a person.

Top Ten Handicap
Rds Name Avg

9 Anthony Haushalter 21.000

9 Larry Raines 20.667

10 Dean Gercone 20.600

10 Dan Gercone 19.900

8 George Isaacs 19.250

10 Dale Fischer 19.000

8 Mark Daniels 19.000

7 Shane Fischer 18.714

10 Max Ackermann 18.300

8 Josh Mazyfranks 18.125

Breaks Yardage

< 90 18

91 - 95 19

96 - 100 20

101 - 105 21

106 - 110 22

111 - 115 23

116 - 120 25

121 - 125 27



Shooter Rankings Last Week Overall
# Name Avg 16's Hdcp Totals 16's Hdcp Totals Rds

1 George Isaacs 19.750 22 19 41 162 154 316 16

1 Max Ackermann 19.250 23 16 39 202 183 385 20

1 Austin Shewmaker 18.800 19 10 29 205 171 376 20

1 Conner Mosburg 18.500 21 17 38 192 178 370 20

1 Gabriel Shoemaker 17.100 16 13 29 179 163 342 20

1 Josiah K. 17.000 0 34 34 68 4

2 Larry Raines 20.222 22 20 42 178 186 364 18

2 Mark Daniels 20.125 22 15 37 170 152 322 16

2 Luke Hart 20.000 0 22 18 40 2

2 Dale Fischer 19.950 17 13 30 209 190 399 20

2 Shane Fischer 19.429 21 20 41 141 131 272 14

2 Ted Richardson 13.286 11 19 30 98 88 186 14

2 Leo Abels 13.000 0 61 43 104 8

3 Dean Gercone 21.700 22 21 43 228 206 434 20

3 Dan Gercone 20.700 21 21 42 215 199 414 20

3 Tom Lawson 18.800 17 12 29 210 166 376 20

3 Kent Lawson 18.250 21 19 40 192 173 365 20

3 Gavin Gercone 17.300 0 87 86 173 10

3 Keith Silvus 10.875 12 14 26 44 43 87 8

4 Josh Mazyfranks 20.188 23 15 38 178 145 323 16

4 Nathan Aagesen 18.950 22 19 41 203 176 379 20

4 Austin Schramm 18.875 0 78 73 151 8

4 Jeff Dye 18.875 16 21 37 73 78 151 8

4 Colby Hamilton 18.111 20 14 34 182 144 326 18

4 Bailey Wileman 15.500 0 14 17 31 2

4 Spencer Lees 15.500 0 19 12 31 2

4 William Johnigan 12.500 13 8 21 94 81 175 14

4 Gary Aagesen 12.000 0 13 11 24 2

5 Anthony Haushalter 21.222 20 23 43 193 189 382 18

5 Brian F. 20.500 0 22 19 41 2

5 Denis Allaman 19.500 0 39 39 78 4

5 Brandon 19.250 0 40 37 77 4

5 Rick Kinman 16.050 18 13 31 164 157 321 20

5 Tim Mosburg 15.250 15 15 30 159 146 305 20

5 Ryan Miller 14.500 16 13 29 119 113 232 16

5 Chris Allaman 14.000 14 13 27 112 112 224 16


